

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
 OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
1	ACHILLEA FILIPENDULA "MOONSHINE"	120 PLUGS	4 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	2 X 72	\$96.24		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
2	ACHILLEA FILIPENDULA "PARKER'S GOLDEN"	120 PLUGS	-	-		1 X 128	\$61.94		-	-	-	-
3	AGASTACHE RUGOSA "BLUE FORTUNE"	72 PLUGS	-	-		1 X 72	\$45.93		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
4	ALCHEMILA MOLLIS 'THRILLER'	120 SEEDS	-	-		500 SDS	\$5.85		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
5	AMSONIA HUBRICTII	64 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$51.03		QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65
6	ANEMONE SP. "SEPTEMBER CHARM"	30 QUARTS	30 QT	\$3.60	PRICE PER POT	2 X 21	\$93.56	N/A; SUB 21 CELL	QTS	\$3.60	QTS	\$3.60
7	ANEMONE SYLVESTRIS	30 QUARTS	30 QT	\$2.45	PRICE PER POT	2 X 21	\$61.68	N/A; SUB 21 CELL	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
8	ARTEMISIA LACTIFLORA "GUIZHOU"	32 PLUGS	1 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	-	-		-	-	-	-
9	ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA "SWAMP MILKWEED"	24 PLUGS	1 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 50	\$55.70		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
10	ASTER NOVA-ANGLIE "ALERT"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$49.58		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
11	ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE "NEW ENGLAND ASTER"	48 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$38.40	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 50	\$54.68		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
12	ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE "WOODS PINK"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$46.66		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
13	ASTILBE * ARENDSII "FANAL"	12 BARE ROOT	-	-		1 X 25	\$40.25		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
14	ASTILBE SP. "BRIDAL VEIL"	12 BARE ROOT	-	-		1 X 25	\$40.25		QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65
15	ASTILBE SP. "GLUT"	120 SEEDS	-	-		1 X 25	\$40.25	N/A IN SEED, SUB BARE ROOT	QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
16	ASTILBE SP. "OSTRICH PLUME"	24 BARE ROOT	-	-		1 X 32	\$42.13	N/A; SUB 32 CELL	QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65
17	BAPTISIA AUSTRALIS	72 SEEDS	-	-		100 SDS	\$5.85		QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65
18	BAPTISTA 'TWILIGHT BLUE'	24 PLUGS	-	-		1 X 21	\$51.57		QTS	\$3.60	QTS	\$3.60
19	BERGENIA CORDIFOLIA	24 SEEDS	-	-		500 SDS	\$5.85		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
20	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "KARL FOERSTER"	120 PLUGS	120 #1'S	\$4.70	PRICE PER POT	2 X 72	\$122.48		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.85
21	CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTIFLORA "OVERDAM"	120 PLUGS	120 QTS	\$3.90	PRICE PER POT	2 X 72	\$122.48		#1	\$4.85	#1	\$4.85
22	CERASTIUM TOMENTOSUM	48 PLUGS	1.5 X 32	\$38.40	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$42.29		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
23	CHRYSANTHEMUM SP. "MARY STOKER"	32 PLUGS	1 X 32	\$38.40	PRICE PER FLAT	-	-		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
24	COREOPSIS 'GOLDEN SHOWERS'	240 BARE ROOT	-	-		10 X 25	\$417.70		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
25	COREOPSIS 'JETHRO TULL	240 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 30	\$391.92	N/A; SUB 30 CELL	QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65
26	COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA "MOON BEAM"	240 BARE ROOT	-	-		10 X 25	\$443.00		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
27	COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA "ZAGREB"	240 BARE ROOT	-	-		10 X 25	\$427.80		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
28	DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA	32 PLUGS	1 X 32	\$38.40	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 50	\$34.94		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
29	ECHINACEA PURPUREA "ALBA"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		4 X 32	\$132.32	N/A; SUB 32 CELL	QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
30	ECHINACEA PURPUREA "KIM'S KNEE HIGH	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		6 X 21	\$306.24	N/A; SUB 21 CELL	QTS	\$4.25	#1	\$6.45
31	ECHINACEA PURPUREA "RUBY STAR"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		6 X 21	\$126.30	N/A; SUB 21 CELL	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
32	ECHINACEA PURPUREA SPECIES	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		3 X 50	\$167.10	N/A; SUB 50 CELL	QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
33	ECHINACEA PURPUREA "MAGNUS"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		4 X 30	\$139.76	N/A; SUB 30 CELL	QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
34	EUPATORIUM SP. "GATEWAY"	120 PLUGS	4 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	3 X 50	\$132.12		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.50
35	FESTUCA GLALUCA ELIJAH BLUE	100 PLUGS	100 QTS	\$3.60	PRICE PER POT	2 X 50	\$78.98		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.50
36	GAILLARDIA * GRANDIFLORA "BURGUNDER"	72 SEEDS	-	-		250 SDS	\$5.85		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
37	GERANIUM CANTABRIGIENSE "BIOKOVO"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$48.00	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$52.50		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
38	GERANIUM CANTABRIGIENSE "KARMINA"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$48.00	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$52.50		QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65
39	GERANIUM CINEREUM "SPLENDENS"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$57.92	PRICE PER FLAT	-	-		-	-	-	-
40	GERANIUM PSILOSTEMON "PATRICIA"	60 PLUGS	-	-		-	-		QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65
41	GERANIUM ROZANNE	120 PLUGS	120 QTS	\$5.30	PRICE PER POT	3 X 50	\$303.81		QTS	\$5.00	#1	\$7.50
42	GERANIUM SANGUINEUM "MAX FREI"	96 BARE ROOT	-	-		2 X 50	\$111.40	N/A; SUB 50 CELL	QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
43	GERANIUM SANGUINEUM "VISION VIOLET"	120 SEEDS	-	-		125 SDS	\$15.32		QTS	\$2.68	#1	\$4.25
44	GERANIUM SANGUINEUM var. STRIATUM	120 SEEDS	-	-		3 X 50	\$154.95	N/A IN SEED; 50 CELL	QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
45	GERANIUM SP. "JOHNSON'S BLUE"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		12 X 10	\$204.00		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
46	HELICTOTRICHON SEMPERVIRENS	120 PLUGS	120 #1'S	\$6.10	PRICE PER POT	3 X 50	\$227.85		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
47	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "BAJA"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		3 X 25	\$166.35	N/A; SUB CHICAGO APACHE	QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
48	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "BONANZA"	48 BARE ROOT	-	-		5 X 10	\$68.55		-	-	-	-
49	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "GORDON BIGGS"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		5 X 25	\$315.20	N/A; SUB RETURN A SMILE	-	-	-	-
50	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "HAPPY RETURNS"	60 BARE ROOT	-	-		6 X 10	\$101.16		QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
51	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "LITTLE GRAPETTE"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		5 X 25	\$251.90		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
52	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "PARDON ME"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$134.88		QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
 OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
53	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "PINK DAMASK"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		3 X 25	\$173.91	N/A; SUB JOLYENE NICOLE	-	-	-	-
54	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "PURPLE"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		12 X 10	\$219.48	D'ORO	-	-	-	-
55	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "RED RUM"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		5 X 25	\$284.80	N/A; SUB BAMA BOUND	-	-	-	-
56	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "ROSY RETURNS"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		3 X 25	\$249.69		#1	\$7.00	#1	\$7.00
57	HEMEROCALLIS SP. 'RUBY STELLA'	240 BARE ROOT	-	-		24 X 10	\$404.64		-	-	-	-
58	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "STELLA D'ORO" yellow	240 BARE ROOT	-	-		24 X 10	\$260.64		QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
59	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "STRAWBERRY CANDY"(MIX)	60 BARE ROOT	-	-		3 X 25	\$1,581.14		QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
60	HEMEROCALLIS SP. "TOYLAND"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		3 X 25	\$168.99	N/A; SUB APRICOT SPARKLES	-	-	-	-
61	HEMORCALLIS SP "LITTLE WINE CUP"	100 BARE ROOT	-	-		4 X 25	\$201.52	N/A; SUB LITTLE GRAPETTE	QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
62	HEMORCALLIS SP. "PANDORAS BOX"	60 BARE ROOT	-	-		6 X 10	\$127.74		-	-	-	-
63	HEUCHERA MICRANTHA "PALACE PURPLE"	360 SEEDS	-	-		500 SDS	\$5.85		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
64	HEUCHERA SANGUINEA "RUBY BELLS"	72 PLUGS	2.5 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$43.02		-	-	-	-
65	HEUCHERA SP. "LIME RICKY"	120 PLUGS	-	-		2 X 72	\$304.02		-	-	-	-
66	HEUCHERA SP. "OBSIDIAN"	72 PLUGS	-	-		4 X 20	\$260.24		#1	\$7.50	#1	\$7.50
67	HEUCHERA VILLOSA "CAMEL"	144 PLUGS	144 QTS	\$4.15	PRICE PER POT	2 X 72	\$298.92		QTS	\$5.00	#1	\$7.00
68	HEUCHERELLA SP. "STOP LIGHT"	72 PLUGS	-	-		4 X 20	\$241.84		#1	\$7.00	#1	\$7.00
69	HOSTA SP. "ALBO MARGINATA"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$84.56		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
70	HOSTA SP. "AUGUST MOON"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		3 X 25	\$151.14		QTS	\$2.65	QTS	\$2.65

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
 OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
71	HOSTA SP. "BIG DADDY"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$255.70		QTS	\$3.60	#1	\$5.10
72	HOSTA SP. "BLUE GIANT"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$128.00		#1	\$4.60	#1	\$4.60
73	HOSTA SP. "ELEGANS"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		4 X 20	\$272.40	N/A; SUB 20 CELL	QTS	\$2.95	QTS	\$2.95
74	HOSTA SP. "FIRE AND ICE"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		6 X 20	\$351.18	N/A; SUB 20 CELL	#1	\$6.45	#1	\$6.45
75	HOSTA SP. "FRAGRANT BOQUET"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$187.44		QTS	\$3.60	QTS	\$3.60
76	HOSTA SP. "FRANCEE"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$107.44		QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
77	HOSTA SP. "FRANCES WILLIAMS"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$123.44		QTS	\$3.60	#1	\$5.10
78	HOSTA SP. "GUACAMOLE"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		12 X 10	\$325.68		QTS	\$3.60	#1	\$5.10
79	HOSTA SP. "HONEYBELLS"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$100.56		-	-	-	-
80	HOSTA SP. "MEDIOVARIEGATA"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		12 X 10	\$152.52		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
81	HOSTA SP. "PATRIOT"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$178.32		QTS	\$3.60	#1	\$5.10
82	HOSTA SP. "ROYAL STANDARD"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$93.68		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
83	HOSTA SP. "SO-SWEET"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		8 X 10	\$118.88		QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
84	HOSTA SP. "SUM & SUBSTANCE"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		4 X 20	\$217.92	N/A; SUB 20 CELL	QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
85	HOSTA SP. "SUN POWER"	72 BARE ROOT	-	-		4 X 20	\$217.92	N/A; SUB 20 CELL	QTS	\$3.60	QTS	\$3.60
86	HOSTA SP. "WIDE BRIIM"	120 BARE ROOT	-	-		12 X 10	\$152.76		QTS	\$2.95	#1	\$4.50
87	IRIS SIBERICA "CAESER'S BROTHER"	180 BARE ROOT	-	-		18 X 10	\$241.74		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
88	LAVANDULA A. "HIDCOTE SUPERIOR"	72 PLUGS	3 X 32	\$38.40	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$52.50		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
89	LEUCANTHEMUM SUPERBUM "BECKY"	120 PLUGS	120 QTS	\$3.30	PRICE PER POT	2 X 72	\$94.76		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
90	LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA "PRIARIE BLAZING STAR"	120 SEEDS	-	-		2 X 65	\$79.98	N/A IN SEED; SUB 65 CELL	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
91	LIATRIS SPICATA "FLORISTAN VIOLET"	120 SEEDS	-	-		250 SDS	\$5.85		-	-	-	-
92	LIATRIS SPICATA "KOBOLD"	500 SEEDS	-	-		500 SDS	\$5.85		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
 OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
93	LILIUM ORIENTALIS ALASKA (WHITE)	100 BULBS	-			4 X 25	\$84.28	N/A; SUB NAVONNA	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
94	LILIUM ORIENTALIS CONNECTICUT KING	100	-			4 X 25	\$48.56	QTS	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
95	LILIUM ORIENTALIS GRAN PARADISO	100	-			4 X 25	\$84.28	QTS	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
96	LILIUM ORIENTALIS MENTON (PINK/PEACH)	100 BULBS	-			-	-	QTS	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
97	LILIUM ORIENTALIS MIXED	100 BULBS	-			-	-	QTS	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
98	LILY ASIATIC "CRIMSON PIXIE"	100 BULBS	-			4 X 25	\$70.00	QTS	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
99	LYSIMACHIA CLETHROIDE "GOOSENEC LOSESTRIFE"	64 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$48.12	QTS	QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
100	MISCANTHUS SINENSIS "GRACILLIMUS"	120 PLUGS	120 #1'S	\$5.25	PRICE PER POT	2 X 72	\$131.22		#1	\$5.40	#1	\$5.40
101	MISCANTHUS SINENSIS "GRAZIELLA"	114 PLUGS	-			3 X 38	\$148.92		#1	\$5.40	#1	\$5.40
102	MISCANTHUS SINENSIS "LITTLE DOT"	76 PLUGS	-			2 X 38	\$115.44		#1	\$5.40	#1	\$5.40
103	MISCANTHUS SINENSIS "PUNKTCHEN"	114 PLUGS	-			-	-	SAME AS ABOVE	#1	\$5.40	#1	\$5.40
104	MISCANTHUS SINENSIS "SUPER STRIPE"	152 PLUGS	152 #1'S	\$6.10	PRICE PER POT	4 X 38	\$334.04		-	-	-	-
105	MISCANTHUS SINENSIS "VARIEGATUS"	76 PLUGS	-			2 X 38	\$115.44		#1	\$5.40	#1	\$5.40
106	MISCANTHUS SINENSIS var. PURPURASCENS	180 PLUGS	180 #1'S	\$6.10	PRICE PER POT	5 X 38	\$288.60		#1	\$4.85	#1	\$4.85
107	NEPETA FASSENII "BLUE WANDER"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	2 X 50	\$56.70		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
108	NEPETA FASSENII "WALKER'S LOW"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$37.17		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
109	PAEONIA SP. FLAME (RED)	24 BARE ROOT	-			3 X 10	\$128.13		-	-	-	-
110	PAEONIA SP. KARL ROSENFELD	24 BARE ROOT	-			3 X 10	\$89.13		#1	\$7.00	#1	\$7.00

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
 OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
111	PAEONIA SP. SARAH BERNHARDT	24 BARE ROOT	-			3 X 10	\$73.29		#1	\$7.00	#1	\$7.00
112	PANICUM VIRGATUM "CLOUD NINE"	50 PLUGS	-			2 X 38	\$112.36		#1	\$4.85	#1	\$4.85
113	PANICUM VIRGATUM "HEAVY METAL"	38 PLUGS	38 #1'S	\$6.10	PRICE PER POT	1 X 38	\$56.18		#1	\$5.10	#1	\$5.10
114	PANICUM VIRGATUM "NORTH WIND"	72 PLUGS	72 # 1'S	\$6.10	PRICE PER POT	1 X 72	\$64.89		#1	\$4.85	#1	\$4.85
115	PANICUM VIRGATUM "SHENANDOAH"	50 PLUGS	50 QTS	\$4.90	PRICE PER POT	1 X 50	\$70.89		#1	\$4.85	#1	\$4.85
116	PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA "LITTLE SPIRE"	120 PLUGS	4 X 32	\$45.76	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 128	\$116.33		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
117	PHLOX PANICULATA "DAVID"	150 BARE ROOT	-			6 X 25	\$226.32		-	-	-	-
118	PHLOX PANICULATA "LAURA"	150 BARE ROOT	-			6 X 25	\$226.32		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
119	RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTURM"	240 BARE ROOT	-			10 X 25	\$402.50		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
120	RUDBECKIA PURPUREA "GOLDILOCKS"	250 SEEDS OR PLUGS	-			500 SDS	\$5.85		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
121	SACCHARUM RAVENNAE HARDY PAMPAS GRASS	144 PLUGS	4.5 X 32	\$38.40	PRICE PER FLAT	3 X 50	\$132.12		#1	\$5.40	#1	\$5.40
122	SALVIA OFFICINALIS "SAGE OF BATH"	180 BARE ROOT	-			-	-		-	-	-	-
123	SALVIA SUPERBA "EAST FRIESLAND"	180 BARE ROOT	-			8 X 25	\$322.00		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
124	SALVIA SUPERBA "MAYNIGHT"	180 BARE ROOT	-			8 X 25	\$328.08		QTS	\$2.65	#1	\$4.25
125	SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM "LITTLE BLUE STEM"	144 PLUGS	4.5 X 32	\$45.76	PRICE PER FLAT	3 X 50	\$127.56		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.50
126	SEDUM SPECTABILE "AUTUMN JOY"	360 BARE ROOT	-			15 X 25	\$577.20		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
127	SEDUM SPECTABILE "BRILLIANT"	90 PLUGS	3 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	2 X 50	\$59.74		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40

BID TABULATION #12183

VC FOR PERENNIALS, PLANTS, PLUGS, SEEDS, AND BULBS
 OPENED 12/13/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

#	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	BLUEBIRD NURSERY, INC. CLARKSON, NE			GERMANIA SEED COMPANY CHICAGO, IL			W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI		W & E RADTKE, INC. GERMANTOWN, WI (ALTERNATE #1)	
			QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	NOTES	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)	QTY AVAIL	PRICE (INCLUDING ROYALTY)
128	SEDUM SPECTABILE "CARMEN"	90 PLUGS	-			-	-		-	-	-	-
129	SEDUM SPECTABILE "NEON"	90 PLUGS	3 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	2 X 50	\$59.74		QTS	\$2.40	QTS	\$2.40
130	SEDUM SPURIUM "DRAGONS BLOOD"	90 PLUGS	3 X 32	\$38.40	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 128	\$61.94		PINT	\$1.08	PINT	\$1.08
131	SEDUM SPURIUM "SUMMER GLORY"	72 SEEDS	-			1 X 72	\$40.10	SEED N/A	-	-	-	-
132	SEDUM SPURIUM "VOODOO"	72 SEEDS	-			250 SDS	\$5.85		PINT	\$1.08	PINT	\$1.08
133	SOLIDAGO RUGOSA "CROWN OF RAYS"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	-	-		-	-	-	-
134	SOLIDAGO RUGOSA "FIREWORKS"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	1 X 72	\$48.12		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.25
135	SOLIDAGO RUGOSA "WICHITA MTNS"	60 PLUGS	2 X 32	\$41.92	PRICE PER FLAT	-	-		QTS	\$3.60	QTS	\$3.60
136	SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS	114 PLUGS	4 X 32	\$48.00	PRICE PER FLAT	3 X 38	\$162.78		QTS	\$2.40	#1	\$4.50

MULTIPLE AWARDS MAY BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S) COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETION OF THE ITEMIZED PRICE SHEET AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO SUBMIT QUOTES FOR ALL ITEMS THEY ARE ABLE TO PROVIDE TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER(S) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE NUMBER OF ITEMS THEY ARE ABLE TO PROVIDE, QUANTITIES AVAILABLE, AND THE UNIT PRICE OF EACH.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE AN AWARD TO THE NEXT LOWEST BIDDER OR BIDDERS WHEN A LOWER BIDDER HAS A MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY OR MINIMUM DOLLAR AMOUNT LIMITATION THAT DOES NOT MEET THE CITY'S NEEDS DUE TO THE BIDDER'S LIMITED INVENTORY.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.